
Biola (0-3-1, 0-0-0) -vs- Sonoma St. (1-1-1, 0-0-0)
09/09/2023 at Rohnert Park (Seawolf Soccer Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 27:49 (YELLOW), #25 Briley Phelps (BU)   80:20 (YELLOW), #0 0 (SSU)   

Date: 09/09/2023
Attendance: 275
Stadium: Seawolf Soccer Field
Officials:

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Biola 0 0 0
Sonoma St. 0 1 1

Biola 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Monty, Autum 0 0 0 0 90
MID 2 Andrade, Serena 0 0 0 0 65
DEF 4 Laurin, Chloe 0 0 0 0 74
DEF 9 Haugen, Erika 0 0 0 0 48
MID 12 Provience, Jordyn 0 0 0 0 74
DEF 13 Brumfield, Riley 0 0 0 0 53
MID 18 Grannis, Ella 1 0 0 0 53
MID 24 Jamir, Halie 0 0 0 0 90
MID 25 Phelps, Briley 2 1 0 0 90
FWD 27 Nelson, Peyton 0 0 0 0 80
DEF 33 Rechin, Marije 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
FWD 6 Melvin, Sarah 0 0 0 0 28
MID 8 Havens, Kierstin 0 0 0 0 39
FWD 10 Diaz, Chloe 0 0 0 0 43

11 Sims, Cassidy 0 0 0 0 5
FWD 15 Chavez, Abby 1 0 0 0 42
MID 22 Kostjuk, Brooklyn 0 0 0 0 5
FWD 23 Shaw, Faith 0 0 0 0 5
DEF 26 Hase, Jess 0 0 0 0 16

Totals 4 1 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Monty, Autum 90:00 1 4

Totals 1 4

Sonoma St. 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Janese, Claudia 0 0 0 0 90
MID 3 Frye, Ashley 0 0 0 0 90
MID 11 Solorio-Smith, Mia 0 0 0 0 7
DEF 12 Radestock, Jadyn 1 0 0 0 90
FWD 15 Falk, Malia 1 1 0 1 81
MID 17 Sotelo, Annette 3 2 1 0 90
DEF 20 Max, Macy 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 21 Freeman, Hailey 1 0 0 0 45
MID 25 Betti, Julia 5 1 0 0 77
FWD 31 Dean, Jenna 4 1 0 0 61
DEF 32 Smith, Kendal 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
MID 7 Albino, Emma 0 0 0 0 40
MID 8 Wilson, Olivia 0 0 0 0 5
DEF 9 Salazar, Lauryn 1 0 0 0 35
MID 16 Ingalls, Grace 0 0 0 0 13
DEF 27 Gutierrez-Zamudio, Maya 1 0 0 0 39
FWD 28 Howard, Sloan 0 0 0 0 34
MID 34 Gomez-Zavala, Yara 0 0 0 0 13

Totals 17 5 1 1 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Janese, Claudia 90:00 0 1

Totals 0 1

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Biola 2 2 4
Sonoma St. 10 7 17

Saves By Period
Biola 3 1 4
Sonoma St. 0 1 1

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Biola 0 3 3
Sonoma St. 2 1 3

Fouls By Period
Biola 4 5 9
Sonoma St. 4 2 6

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

55:13 SSU Annette Sotelo Malia Falk
GOAL by SSU Sotelo, Annette Assist by Falk,
Malia.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 SSU Janese, Claudia at goalie for Sonoma St.
00:00 BU Monty, Autum at goalie for Biola
00:53 SSU Offside against Sonoma St..
02:40 SSU Shot by SSU Radestock, Jadyn, out left.
05:02 SSU Shot by SSU Dean, Jenna, out left.
06:06 SSU SSU substitution: Salazar, Lauryn for Solorio-Smith, Mia.
06:06 BU Foul on Haugen, Erika.
10:32 SSU Shot by SSU Betti, Julia, bottom right, saved by Monty, Autum.
13:10 SSU Foul on Betti, Julia.
15:11 SSU SSU substitution: Albino, Emma for Dean, Jenna.
16:49 BU Foul on Haugen, Erika.
19:41 BU Foul on Andrade, Serena.
21:58 SSU Shot by SSU Betti, Julia, out top left.
23:21 SSU Shot by SSU Salazar, Lauryn, out top left.
24:27 SSU Shot by SSU Betti, Julia, out left.
25:29 SSU Foul on Sotelo, Annette.
26:20 SSU Shot by SSU Sotelo, Annette, top right, saved by Monty, Autum.
27:25 SSU Offside against Sonoma St..
27:49 BU Yellow card on BU  Phelps, Briley.
28:24 SSU Foul on Falk, Malia.
31:14 SSU SSU substitution: Gomez-Zavala, Yara for Salazar, Lauryn.
31:14 SSU SSU substitution: Ingalls, Grace for Betti, Julia.
31:14 BU BU  substitution: Diaz, Chloe for Haugen, Erika.
31:14 BU BU  substitution: Chavez, Abby for Brumfield, Riley.
31:14 BU BU  substitution: Havens, Kierstin for Grannis, Ella.
31:21 SSU Corner kick [31:21].
31:40 SSU Shot by SSU Falk, Malia, top left, saved by Monty, Autum.
32:03 BU Shot by BU  Chavez, Abby, out top.
35:21 SSU SSU substitution: Gutierrez-Zamudio, Maya for Falk, Malia.
35:21 BU BU  substitution: Melvin, Sarah for Andrade, Serena.
37:21 SSU Shot by SSU Gutierrez-Zamudio, Maya.
37:31 SSU Corner kick [37:31].
40:50 BU Shot by BU  Phelps, Briley, out top left.
43:16 BU Foul on Provience, Jordyn.
43:52 SSU Shot by SSU Freeman, Hailey, out top right.
44:35 SSU Foul on Sotelo, Annette.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 BU
FOR BU : , #1 Monty, Autum, #6 Melvin, Sarah, #4 Laurin, Chloe, #10 Diaz, Chloe, #12 Provience, Jordyn, #15
Chavez, Abby, #2 Andrade, Serena, #24 Jamir, Halie, #25 Phelps, Briley, #27 Nelson, Peyton, #33 Rechin, Marije.

45:00 SSU
FOR SSU: , #1 Janese, Claudia, #3 Frye, Ashley, #15 Falk, Malia, #12 Radestock, Jadyn, #27 Gutierrez-Zamudio,
Maya, #17 Sotelo, Annette, #20 Max, Macy, #25 Betti, Julia, #31 Dean, Jenna, #7 Albino, Emma, #32 Smith, Kendal.

45:00 SSU SSU substitution: Falk, Malia for Gomez-Zavala, Yara.
45:00 SSU SSU substitution: Betti, Julia for Freeman, Hailey.
45:00 SSU SSU substitution: Dean, Jenna for Ingalls, Grace.
45:00 BU BU  substitution: Andrade, Serena for Havens, Kierstin.
45:43 SSU Shot by SSU Dean, Jenna.
45:52 SSU Corner kick [45:52].
50:27 SSU Foul on Dean, Jenna.
51:10 BU Foul on Phelps, Briley.
55:13 SSU GOAL by SSU Sotelo, Annette Assist by Falk, Malia.

Biola 0, Sonoma St. 1
55:13 SSU SSU substitution: Howard, Sloan for Albino, Emma.
60:25 SSU Shot by SSU Dean, Jenna, bottom right, saved by Monty, Autum.
63:00 BU Foul on Chavez, Abby.
63:44 BU BU  substitution: Havens, Kierstin for Melvin, Sarah.
63:44 BU BU  substitution: Grannis, Ella for Diaz, Chloe.
63:44 BU BU  substitution: Brumfield, Riley for Nelson, Peyton.
66:55 SSU Shot by SSU Sotelo, Annette, out top right.



69:27 BU Foul on Havens, Kierstin.
70:12 SSU Shot by SSU Betti, Julia, out top right.
71:25 BU Corner kick [71:25].
72:10 BU Corner kick [72:10].
72:49 BU Corner kick [72:49].
73:52 BU BU  substitution: Nelson, Peyton for Laurin, Chloe.
73:52 BU BU  substitution: Haugen, Erika for Provience, Jordyn.
73:52 BU BU  substitution: Diaz, Chloe for Chavez, Abby.
73:52 BU BU  substitution: Hase, Jess for Andrade, Serena.
74:38 SSU SSU substitution: Salazar, Lauryn for Gutierrez-Zamudio, Maya.
74:59 SSU Shot by SSU Dean, Jenna, out right.
76:08 SSU Foul on Radestock, Jadyn.
78:29 BU Foul on Nelson, Peyton.
78:41 BU Foul on Havens, Kierstin.
79:45 SSU Shot by SSU Betti, Julia.
80:20 SSU Yellow card on SSU TEAM.
82:45 BU Shot by BU  Grannis, Ella, top woodwork.
84:37 SSU SSU substitution: Wilson, Olivia for Salazar, Lauryn.
84:37 BU BU  substitution: Kostjuk, Brooklyn for Grannis, Ella.
84:37 BU BU  substitution: Sims, Cassidy for Diaz, Chloe.
84:37 BU BU  substitution: Shaw, Faith for Brumfield, Riley.
85:54 BU Shot by BU  Phelps, Briley, bottom center, saved by Janese, Claudia.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


